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2025 Bay State Games Track & Field Finals - 7/19/2025

Regis College
Performance List - PM Running Events

Event  31   Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Foxboro, MA NT 171080 Chase, Timmy1
Norton, MA NT 171326 Parham, Sean2

Event  102   Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Groton, MA NT 141182 Hall, Isabelle1

Event  83   Women 100 Meter Dash Masters
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
York, MA 16.07 661355 Richburg, Ginny1
Sudbury, MA 17.43 421294 Milkosky, Katherine2
Duxbury, MA 18.00 511271 Malloy, Sarah3
Norfolk, MA 19.03 541197 Hindley Lawrence, Jill4

Event  17   Women 100 Meter Dash Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Douglas, MA 12.47 191042 Bleyer, Grace1
Boston, MA 12.80 191003 Aduhene-Fofie, Annlisa2
Douglas, MA 12.99 191166 Glidden, Avery3
Worcester, MA 13.05 211151 Fisher, Corryn4
Dracut, MA 13.89 381438 Williams, Erin5
Newtonville, MA 14.65 331280 Matus, Monica6
Chelsea, MA 16.10 371199 Hinson, Natasha7
Norfolk, MA NT 211030 Beers, Lydia8

Event  82   Men 100 Meter Dash Masters
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Rehoboth, MA 12.04 401173 Grima, Michael1
Hyde Park, MA 12.04 451348 Pujols, Anderson2
Tiverton, RI 13.00 481320 O'Loughlin, Jason3
South Boston, MA 13.61 421417 Toeum, Chantha4
Marion, MA 13.63 591372 Seiple, Robert5
Stoneham, MA 13.80 681284 McConnell, Chris6
Bedford, MA 14.20 731229 Kiefer, Michael7
Ridgefield, MA 14.81 721224 Kalriess, Richard8
Andover, MA 16.50 781148 Fennessey, Gerald9
Waltham, MA 16.58 671037 Berit, Jon10
Boston, MA 17.03 701117 DeLosh, Stephen11
Attleboro, MA 17.54 581211 Irish, Timothy12
Boston, MA 20.05 441095 Colon Sr., Savy13
Natick, MA NT 431069 Cadet, Daniel14

Event  18   Men 100 Meter Dash Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Brighton, MA 10.48 261076 Cavagna, Enrico1
Eliot, MA 10.68 221338 Peterson, Kelvin2
Haverhill, MA 10.80 241165 Glass, Sean3
Taunton, MA 10.90 251113 DeAndrade, Jacob4

North Billerica, MA 11.00 191084 Clark, Malcolm5
Worcester, MA 11.03 231010 Andrew, Tristan6
North Andover, MA 11.04 211018 Ashworth, Jack7
Worthington, MA 11.04 191382 Shippee, Payton8
Haverhill, MA 11.05 321316 Nutter, Timothy9
Brockton, MA 11.07 201370 Scott, Myles10
Douglas, MA 11.07 201046 Boudreau, Seth11
Fiskdale, MA 11.07 201302 Murphy, Cam12
Medway, MA 11.08 211373 Selby, Jared13
Falmouth, MA 11.08 221344 Polles, Brendan14
Fall River, MA 11.08 201305 Nascimento, Nathan15
Allston, MA 11.24 251442 Yang, Jiayu16
Westborough, MA 11.27 211093 Collins, Will17
Westfield, MA 11.27 191243 Kudelka, Jaiden18
Marlborough, MA 11.43 191154 Fortes De Brito, Giormani19
Norton, MA 11.50 241396 Stalters, Corey20
Peabody, MA 11.56 191220 Jones, Keenan21
Medford, MA 11.65 191228 Kelley, Will22
Lexington, MA 11.70 381161 Fuller, Kevin23
East Hartford, MA 11.70 221342 Pinnix, Jordan24
Somerville, MA 11.75 351297 Monjas, Alvaro25
Shrewsbury, MA 11.95 251019 Aspero, Luke26
Franklin, MA 11.96 201362 Sasse, Ian27
Easton, MA 11.97 211387 Singer, William28
Danvers, MA 12.00 201177 Guttadauro, Logan29
Lowell, MA 12.01 201333 Perez, Nathan30
Gardner, MA 12.02 191101 Corral, Jaime31
Carlisle, MA 12.05 191001 Adamchek II, Christopher32
Boston, MA 12.09 321196 Hicks, Anthony33
Boston, MA 12.35 211390 Smithyoung, Jhondell34
Woburn, MA 13.26 301315 Ntege, Joseph35
South Boston, MA 14.00 201200 Hinson, Romeo36
Wilbraham, MA NT 231418 Torres, Max37

Event  79   Women 1 Mile Run Masters
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Barre, MA 5:40.10 421416 Tillotson, Kim1
Milford, MA 6:30.00 411051 Bratica, Robyn2
Swampscott, MA 7:30.00 661194 Haynes, Julie3
Westford, MA 7:30.00 671325 Pancoast, Liane4
Douglas, MA 8:30.00 481015 Arpin, Theresa5
Wilmington, MA 8:51.03 671257 Lein, Karen6

Event  37   Women 1 Mile Run Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Norwood, MA 5:33.00 191104 Coyle, Skylar1
Worcester, MA 5:50.00 301126 Dippel, Emily2
Boston, MA 6:30.00 321174 Gsell, Meaghan3

Event  78   Men 1 Mile Run Masters
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Sudbury, MA 5:30.00 471357 Russo, Charlie1
Bellingham, MA 5:50.00 561072 Capparella, Mark2
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Event  78 ...(Men 1 Mile Run Masters)
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Attleboro, MA 6:35.00 581211 Irish, Timothy3
Chelmsford, MA 7:20.00 531378 Shapiro, Matthew4
Boxborough, MA 7:50.00 721136 Dwyer, Wayne5

Event  36   Men 1 Mile Run Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Somerville, MA 4:30.00 261237 Kitson, Walt1
Somerville, MA 4:56.00 251225 Kamatar, Rohan2
Shrewsbury, MA 5:45.00 231447 Young, Michael3
Lunenburg, MA 5:50.00 261254 Lee, Calvin4
Templeton, MA 6:00.00 381293 Miganowicz, Jonathan5
Webster, MA 7:00.00 321060 Browning, Taylor6
Templeton, MA NT 371449 Zglobicki, Jeremy7

Event  116   Men 1 Mile Run Wheelchair Para

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Jamaica Plain, MA NT 191281 Mayo, Delmace1

Event  81   Women 400 Meter Dash Masters
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Ipswich, MA 1:15.00 491129 Douglass, Alyssa1
Hudson, MA 1:19.22 591420 Towle, Tara2
York, MA 1:24.50 661355 Richburg, Ginny3
Watertown, MA 2:26.14 411251 Lazarewicz, Mia4

Event  11   Women 400 Meter Dash Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Somerville, MA 59.00 291034 Benede, Raquel1

Event  80   Men 400 Meter Dash Masters
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Mendon, MA 55.05 411167 Godinho, James1
Hingham, MA 56.00 511183 Hall, Stuart2
Cambridge, MA 56.00 441108 Davis, Jeff3
Mansfield, MA 1:02.00 591203 Hoff, Timothy4
East Greenwich, CT1:02.50 651310 NEUMANN, DAVID5
Newport, MA 1:05.00 491376 Shaffer, Chris6
South Weymouth, MA1:15.00 611230 Kilbridge, Christopher7

Event  12   Men 400 Meter Dash Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Nashua, NH 49.03 191336 Perry, Barion1
Mattapan, MA 49.08 191404 Stuckey, Tory2
Roslindale, MA 49.08 341130 Driscoll, John3
Revere, MA 50.08 311022 Azriel, Jared4
Westborough, MA 51.10 211093 Collins, Will5
Taunton, MA 52.00 261112 DeAndrade, Daniel6
Boston, MA 52.00 311209 Hubbard, Julian7
Lynn, MA 52.08 301045 Bonitto, Alex8
Winchester, MA 54.41 191265 Lyon, James9

Franklin, MA 55.28 201362 Sasse, Ian10
Leominster, MA 55.89 211169 Gomez, Alan11
Lunenburg, MA 1:00.00 261254 Lee, Calvin12
Easthampton, MA 1:00.00 191141 Ellsworth, Landen13

Event  22   Men 110 Meter Hurdles Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Reading, MA 15.27 221443 Yatsuhashi, Kevin1
Nashua, NH 16.50 201123 Dillavou, Jason2

Event  20   Women 100 Meter Hurdles Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Lowell, MA 14.75 221070 Camara, Makany1
Boston, MA 17.00 241235 Kironde, Malaika2
Cambridge, MA 17.00 261205 Horan, Brigid3
Pepperell, MA 18.58 301278 Mattei, Alyssa4
Bedford, MA 19.00 191128 Donnelly, Josie5

Event  85   Women 800 Meter Run Masters
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Milford, MA 3:00.00 411051 Bratica, Robyn1

Event  84   Men 800 Meter Run Masters
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Mendon, MA 2:20.05 411167 Godinho, James1
Mansfield, MA 2:26.00 591203 Hoff, Timothy2
Bellingham, MA 2:35.00 561072 Capparella, Mark3
Shrewsbury, MA 2:50.00 491180 Halacy, David4
South Weymouth, MA3:15.00 611230 Kilbridge, Christopher5
Boxborough, MA 3:35.00 721136 Dwyer, Wayne6
Chelmsford, MA 3:45.00 531378 Shapiro, Matthew7

Event  42   Men 800 Meter Run Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Somerville, MA 1:58.00 261237 Kitson, Walt1
Somerville, MA 2:10.00 251225 Kamatar, Rohan2
Templeton, MA 2:35.00 371449 Zglobicki, Jeremy3
Templeton, MA 2:50.00 381293 Miganowicz, Jonathan4
South Boston, MA3:00.00 211356 Roger, Owen5
Worcester, MA NT 221189 Harvey, Patrick6

Event  117   Men 800 Meter Run Wheelchair Para

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Jamaica Plain, MA NT 191281 Mayo, Delmace1

Event  97   Women 200 Meter Dash Masters
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Hudson, MA 31.67 591420 Towle, Tara1
Barre, MA 38.05 421416 Tillotson, Kim2
Norfolk, MA 38.05 541197 Hindley Lawrence, Jill3
Duxbury, MA 40.00 511271 Malloy, Sarah4
Watertown, MA 1:12.08 411251 Lazarewicz, Mia5
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Event  27   Women 200 Meter Dash Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Douglas, MA 25.75 191166 Glidden, Avery1
Somerville, MA 26.00 291034 Benede, Raquel2
Dracut, MA 28.99 381438 Williams, Erin3
Boston, MA 30.00 241235 Kironde, Malaika4
Melrose, MA 31.00 391388 Sklarsky, Sarah5
Newtonville, MA 33.08 331280 Matus, Monica6
Chelsea, MA 35.10 371199 Hinson, Natasha7

Event  96   Men 200 Meter Dash Masters
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Rehoboth, MA 26.05 401173 Grima, Michael1
Hyde Park, MA 26.36 451348 Pujols, Anderson2
East Greenwich, CT 27.05 651310 NEUMANN, DAVID3
Stoneham, MA 29.50 681284 McConnell, Chris4
Bedford, MA 29.70 731229 Kiefer, Michael5
South Boston, MA 30.00 421417 Toeum, Chantha6
Ridgefield, MA 33.80 721224 Kalriess, Richard7
Waltham, MA 35.00 671037 Berit, Jon8
Boston, MA 36.00 701117 DeLosh, Stephen9
Andover, MA 36.00 781148 Fennessey, Gerald10
Boston, MA 42.10 441095 Colon Sr., Savy11

Event  28   Men 200 Meter Dash Open
Top 3 receive awards.

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Brockton, MA 21.57 201370 Scott, Myles1
Haverhill, MA 21.70 241165 Glass, Sean2
Boston, MA 22.03 321196 Hicks, Anthony3
North Billerica, MA 22.04 191084 Clark, Malcolm4
Taunton, MA 22.05 251113 DeAndrade, Jacob5
North Andover, MA 22.09 211018 Ashworth, Jack6
Revere, MA 22.35 311022 Azriel, Jared7
Shrewsbury, MA 22.50 231447 Young, Michael8
Douglas, MA 22.56 201046 Boudreau, Seth9
Mattapan, MA 22.60 191404 Stuckey, Tory10
Taunton, MA 23.00 261112 DeAndrade, Daniel11
Foxboro, MA 23.00 281028 Bean, Justin12
Fall River, MA 23.06 201305 Nascimento, Nathan13
Shrewsbury, MA 23.08 191181 Halacy, Keith14
Carlisle, MA 23.09 191001 Adamchek II, Christopher15
Allston, MA 23.30 251442 Yang, Jiayu16
Medford, MA 23.30 191228 Kelley, Will17
Peabody, MA 23.65 191220 Jones, Keenan18
Lexington, MA 23.70 381161 Fuller, Kevin19
Tewksbury, MA 23.82 231025 Barinelli, Thomas20
Haverhill, MA 24.00 321316 Nutter, Timothy21
Easton, MA 24.00 211387 Singer, William22
Boston, MA 24.00 211390 Smithyoung, Jhondell23
Wilbraham, MA 24.06 231418 Torres, Max24
Gardner, MA 24.23 191101 Corral, Jaime25
Lowell, MA 24.42 201333 Perez, Nathan26

Somerville, MA 24.50 351297 Monjas, Alvaro27
Leominster, MA 24.79 211169 Gomez, Alan28
Roslindale, MA 25.00 341130 Driscoll, John29
Worcester, MA 25.25 221189 Harvey, Patrick30
Woburn, MA 26.00 301315 Ntege, Joseph31
Shrewsbury, MA 27.00 251019 Aspero, Luke32
Easthampton, MA 30.00 191141 Ellsworth, Landen33

Event  111   Men 200 Meter Dash Wheelchair Para

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Jamaica Plain, MA NT 191281 Mayo, Delmace1


